

Waitrose Stock Number	<b>54600101</b>
Name	<b>Waitrose &amp; Partners Gluten Free Treat Bag</b>
Contents	Waitrose Free From Chocolate Chunk Cookies 150g Waitrose Free From Panettone 100g Booja-Booja Signature Selection Box 184g Fudge Kitchen Vegan Toffee Slider 125g Insane Grain Salt & Vinegar Baked Knobbly Sticks 80g Waitrose Free From Christmas Pudding 100g Waitrose Prosecco (Blueprint) 75cl
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

#### DISCLAIMER

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information present here.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication. If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption. If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products please contact the manufacturer. This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Free From Chocolate Chunk Cookies
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: gluten free <b>oat</b> flour, sugar, chocolate chunks (18%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), palm oil, margarine (palm fat, rapeseed oil, water, palm oil, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids)), tapioca flour, rice flour, golden syrup, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium carbonate), flavouring, thickener (xanthan gum).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain soya and nuts.
Net Quantity	150g e
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container. For best quality we recommend you consume within 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Northumbrian Fine Foods, 259 Dukesway, Team Valley, Gateshead, NE11 0PZ
Instructions for use	None.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2108kj/504kcal
fat	26.1g
of which saturates	11.2g
carbohydrate	60.3g
of which sugars	15.0g
protein	5.6g
salt	0.28g
Alcoholic Strength	0

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

21.06.23

Version No.:V2

Name	Gluten Free Mini Panettone 100g
Ingredients	whole <b>milk</b> , sultanas (22%), pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> (15%), maize starch, concentrated butter ( <b>milk</b> ) (9%), candied orange peel (6%) (orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, acidity regulator (citric acid)), rice starch, sugar, rice flour, thickeners (hydroxypropyl methyl cellulose, xanthan gum), honey, psyllium husk powder, invert sugar syrup, alcohol, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), flavourings, yeast, enzyme, salt, acidity regulator (citric acid).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	soya, mustard and sesame
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Alpipan Srl, Via Sandro Pertini,11, 55011 Altopascio (LU), Italy
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1282 / 306 kj/kcal
fat	11.7g
of which saturates	7.4g
carbohydrate	43.6g
of which sugars	21.4g
protein	3.6g
salt	0.26g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a

Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Fudge Kitchen Vegan Toffee Slider
Ingredients	Sugar, Golden Syrup, <b>OAT</b> Drink (Water, Gluten Free <b>OATS</b> ), Vegan Spread (Refined Coconut Oil, <b>OAT</b> Drink (Water, Gluten Free <b>OATS</b> ), Light Olive Oil, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Salt), Vegan White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter (36%), Rice Flour, Natural Flavouring, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin), Cocoa Butter, Sea Salt, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Natural Flavouring: Butter Toffee; Bronze Shimmer Powder (Colour: Red Iron Oxide; Stabiliser: Potassium Aluminium Silicate).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Produced in an environment which handles Tree Nuts and Peanuts.
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Fudge Kitchen, Hemsted House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent, CT18 8DL +44(0)1303 864400
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1474kj/349kcal
fat	7.2g
of which saturates	4.6g
carbohydrate	71.1g
of which sugars	69.8g
protein	0.3g
salt	0.90g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Insane Grain Salt & Vinegar Baked Knobbly Sticks 80g
Ingredients	Sorghum flour (35%), corn flour (35%), vegetable oils (corn, linseed), salt & vinegar flavour preparation (flavouring, dextrose, maltodextrin, acidity regulator (sodium diacetate)), bacillus coagulans
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of soy & sulphites
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Megha Foods Ltd T/A Insane Grain, WeWork, Office 3.034, 3 Waterhouse Square, 138-142 Holborn, London, EC1N 2SW
Instructions for use	Once opened, consume within 2 days
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1960kJ / 468kcal
fat	19.9g
of which saturates	2.8g
carbohydrate	54.1g
of which sugars	2.2g
protein	7g
salt	0.82g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y



Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Gluten Free Christmas pudding 100g
Ingredients	<b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Mixed vine fruits (35%) (sultanas, currants, raisins), sugar, cider (8%), water, rice flour, palm oil, brandy (5%), glacé cherries (4%), sherry, <b>almonds</b> , gram flour, concentrated orange juice, potato flour, rum, <b>walnuts</b> , sunflower oil, molasses, <b>pecan nuts</b> , orange peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, mixed spices, maize starch, lemon peel, maize flour, dextrose, orange oil, acidity regulator (citric acid).
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May Contain other nuts
Net Quantity	100g e
Country of Origin	Ingredients from various countries. Packed in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Matthew Walker Heanor gate Industrial Estate Heanor Derbyshire DE75 7RJ
Instructions for use	Heating instructions: <b>Microwave Instructions</b> Microwave ovens vary. Refer to handbook Remove outer packaging. Pierce film lid. Place the basin on a microwaveable plate. Heat on full power for: 40 secs (800W), 40 secs (900W), 30 Secs (1000W), Stand for 1 minute before serving. Check food is piping hot - if not reheat for a further brief period  <b>Steam</b> Time: 30 mins Remove outer packaging. Do not remove film lid. Place in a steamer over boiling water or alternatively, use a large saucepan with a trivet or an upturned heat-resistant saucer. Place the pot on the trivet/saucer and add boiling water to come halfway up the pot. Steam/simmer with the saucepan lid on. Top up with boiling water as necessary. Do not allow to boil dry.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1414kj/ 336kcal
fat	7.8g
of which saturates	3.6g
carbohydrate	58.3g
of which sugars	38.9g
protein	3.6g
salt	0.28g
Alcoholic Strength	1.77
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Waitrose Prosecco
Ingredients	Contains <b>sulphites</b>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	n/a
Manufacturer's name and address	Casa Vinicola Zonin Spa, Via Borgolecco 9, Gambellara (VI), Italy
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100ml
energy	351/84 kj/kcal
fat	n/a
of which saturates	n/a
carbohydrate	n/a
of which sugars	n/a
protein	n/a
salt	n/a
Alcoholic Strength	11% abv
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here

**Ingredients and Allergy  
Information**

Date of last review:

Version No.:V2

Name	Booja-Booja: The Signature Collection
Ingredients	Chocolate* (Cocoa Mass*, Cane Sugar*, Cocoa Butter*, Vanilla Powder*) Coconut Oil* Cane Sugar* Cocoa Powder* Dried Mandarin Pieces* Coconut Syrup* Orange Extract* Agave Syrup* Water Sea Salt Vanilla Extract* *=Organically grown ingredients. <b>Also contains nuts. We use tree nuts throughout our factory and processes.</b> Chocolate: minimum cocoa solids 55%
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	<b>Also contains nuts. We use tree nuts throughout our factory and processes.</b>
Net Quantity	184g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Keep cool and away from heat sources. Enjoy at room temperature.
Manufacturer's name and address	The Booja-Booja Company Little Melton Food Park Little Melton Road Norwich NR9 3NP
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2601kj / 616kcal
fat	50 g
of which saturates	37 g

carbohydrate	35 g
of which sugars	32 g
protein	4.3 g
salt	0.1 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here